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FSPAC Board Update
O'Neill, Kevin <Kevin.ONeill@arnoldporter.com> Sun, Mar 2, 2025 at 4:25 PM
To: Ronald Ransom <rkr@phikappapsi.com>, "ABechtel@ChiOmega.com" <ABechtel@chiomega.com>, "aldill@outlook.com" <aldill@outlook.com>,
"alicia.diane.lee@gmail.com" <alicia.diane.lee@gmail.com>, Allen English <allen1english@gmail.com>, "annabelmjones@gmail.com"
<annabelmjones@gmail.com>, Anthony Albanese <aalbanese@almangroupllc.com>, Anthony Quandt <tony.quandt@penningtonco.com>, "Ben Satcher
(bsatcher@ka-order.org)" <bsatcher@ka-order.org>, "briancurtisvincent@gmail.com" <briancurtisvincent@gmail.com>, Bruce <ebmckin@aol.com>, Caroline
Lazzara <ccclazzara@gmail.com>, Caroline Quevedo <carolinejoyquevedo@gmail.com>, "Cindy H. Stellhorn" <cindy.stellhorn@mjsorority.com>,
"cjjaoii@bellsouth.net" <cjjaoii@bellsouth.net>, David Sergi <david@sergilaw.com>, "david.ashinoff@sigmachi.org" <david.ashinoff@sigmachi.org>,
"dejongc@agrivisionfm.com" <dejongc@agrivisionfm.com>, "Donna Chereck (donnaschereck@gmail.com)" <donnaschereck@gmail.com>, "Dorcas
Washington (dwashington@deltasigmatheta.org)" <dwashington@deltasigmatheta.org>, "EAQ007@aol.com" <EAQ007@aol.com>, elizabethmelampy
<elizabethmelampy@gmail.com>, Gayle Fitzpatrick <gayleaoii@gmail.com>, Hayden Horn <haydenhorn24@gmail.com>, "Howard Pickett
(h.pickett@georgepickett.com)" <h.pickett@georgepickett.com>, Jack Kreman <Jack.Kreman@delts.org>, Jeff Witous <jeff@witous.com>, "Judson Horras
(jud.horras@nicfraternity.org)" <jud.horras@nicfraternity.org>, "Kathi Heatherly (kathiheatherly@gmail.com)" <kathiheatherly@gmail.com>, "Kelly Martinez
(adpikelly@gmail.com)" <adpikelly@gmail.com>, "O'Neill, Kevin" <Kevin.ONeill@arnoldporter.com>, "kittydekieffer@gmail.com" <kittydekieffer@gmail.com>,
"kmitchelson@wm-law.com" <kmitchelson@wm-law.com>, "Kristen Soles (kristen.adpi.macon@gmail.com)" <kristen.adpi.macon@gmail.com>, Laura Ware
Doerre <unc.theta.alum@gmail.com>, "laura.k.locke@gmail.com" <laura.k.locke@gmail.com>, Leslie Williams <lbe33@hotmail.com>, "lswiese@ka-order.org"
<lswiese@ka-order.org>, "Maureen Calloway Carnevale (maureen.adpi@gmail.com)" <maureen.adpi@gmail.com>, "Meg Quinn (megquinn17@gmail.com)"
<megquinn17@gmail.com>, "mgreenberg517@outlook.com" <mgreenberg517@outlook.com>, Micaela Isler <micaela.isler@nabpac.org>, Michael Mayer
<MMayer@thetachi.org>, "Mike Riley (rileylaw@rainbowtel.net)" <rileylaw@rainbowtel.net>, Morgan Netz <MNetz@holmesmurphy.com>,
"mtucker@trideltaeo.org" <mtucker@trideltaeo.org>, "nicholasrbratvold@gmail.com" <nicholasrbratvold@gmail.com>, "Patrick Jessee (pfjessee@gmail.com)"
<pfjessee@gmail.com>, Phyllis Grissom <phyllis.grissom@gmail.com>, Rex Martin <Rex@alphagammarho.org>, "rodriguez@deltasig.org"
<rodriguez@deltasig.org>, Russ Keene <russ@russkeene.com>, "sarahlindsay@comcast.net" <sarahlindsay@comcast.net>, "Scott Turk
(St@scottaturk.com)" <St@scottaturk.com>, Shannon Campagna <SCampagna@portfoliostrategiesllc.com>, "Shelley.Potter@chiomega.com"
<Shelley.Potter@chiomega.com>, "Steve.Ratterman@outlook.com" <Steve.Ratterman@outlook.com>, "steveblairusa@gmail.com"
<steveblairusa@gmail.com>, "Susan Bevan (Sjb41690@aol.com)" <Sjb41690@aol.com>, Thomas Dolan <thomas.j.dolan@gmail.com>, "Tom Decker
(tdecker116@gmail.com)" <tdecker116@gmail.com>, Tom Schneider <tschneider@ato.org>, "wsmiley@ato.org" <wsmiley@ato.org>

All:

 

Sorry for the delayed board update this week. We were in Florida for the NRCC meeting with FSPAC board members Jud Horras and Micaela Isler, and
had a good weekend.  Micaela, Jud and I had a chance to speak to the Speaker Mike Johnson (R-LA/Kappa Sigma) , who had some fun stories to share
about his days as IFC President at LSU, we found a new Greek member of Congress, and his Greek wife, we strategized with key allies for our legislative
priorities for the year to come, we renewed and strengthened existing relationships, and made some new friends.

 

Steve has sent you a fundraising update, so I will not cover that ground except to say – WE NEED YOU TO MAKE CALLS AND SEND EMAILS NOW to
raise money for the Gala. One month to the Gala.

 

Fundraising Summary

Cycle Goal                         Over $1M

Cycle Pledges                   $413,370

Cash In Hand                   $148,776

 

March To-Do List For Board Members

1. Raise some money – call some people get going!
2. Please proof last week’s emails with donor lists for the Gala, so we finalize the recognition list – due FRIDAY
3. Encourage your student lobbyists to submit a video to be considered to be a student speaker at the PAC dinner – due FRIDAY.
4. Be responsive to Gala organizers asking for info on your attendees at the dinner
5. For those lobbying, participate in upcoming online training

 

Congressional Host Update

The following Senators and Representatives are co-hosts for the Gala – we need YOU to help us fill the room for these Senators and Representatives to
see the strength of the fraternity and sorority world.

 

Senators

1. Shelley Moore Capito (R-WV/Kappa Kappa Gamma)
2. Eric Schmitt (R-MO/Alpha Kappa Lambda)
3. Roger Wicker (R-MS/Sigma Nu)
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4. Katie Britt (R-AL/Chi Omega)

 

Representatives

1. Rick Allen (R-GA/Alpha Tau Omega)
2. Jodey Arrington (R-TX/Phi Delta Theta)
3. Andy Barr (R-KY/Sigma Alpha Epsilon)
4. Joyce Beatty (D-OH/Delta Sigma Theta)
5. Aaron Bean (R-FL/Sigma Nu)
6. Stephanie Bice (R-OK/Alpha Chi Omega)
7. Emanuel Cleaver (D-MO/Alpha Phi Alpha)
8. Jasmine Crockett (D-TX/Delta Sigma Theta)
9. Julie Fedorchak (R-ND/Delta Gamma)

10. Brad Finstad (R-MN/Alpha Gamma Rho)
11. Virginia Foxx (R-NC/Alpha Delta Pi)
12. Valerie Foushee (D-NC/Delta Sigma Theta)
13. Russell Fry (R-IA/Sigma Phi Epsilon)
14. Robert Garcia (R-CA/Delta Chi)
15. Josh Gottheimer (D-NJ/Alpha Epsilon Pi)
16. Al Green (D-Alpha Phi Alpha)
17. Ashley Hinson (R-IA/Pi Beta Phi)
18. Steny Hoyer (D-MD/Sigma Chi)
19. Richard Hudson (R-NC/Kappa Alpha Order)
20. Robin Kelly (D-IL/Sigma Gamma Rho)
21. Jen Kiggans (R-VA/Sigma Kappa)
22. Greg Landsman (D-OH/Alpha Epsilon Pi)
23. Laurel Lee (R-FL/Alpha Delta Pi)
24. Lucy McBath (D-GA/Delta Sigma Theta)
25. Morgan McGarvey (D-KY/Delta Upsilon)
26. Dan Newhouse (R-WA/Alpha Gamma Rho)
27. Zach Nunn (R-IA/Sigma Phi Epsilon)
28. Stacey Plaskett (D-VI/Delta Sigma Theta)
29. Debbie Wasserman Schultz (D-FL/Alpha Epsilon Phi)
30. Bobby Scott (D-VA/Alpha Phi Alpha)
31. Greg Steube (R-FL/Alpha Gamma Rho)
32. Roger Williams (R-TX/Sigma Chi)
33. Rob Wittman (R-VA/Delta Tau Delta)

 

New Pledges

1. Holmes Murphy Gala Sponsorship - $5,000 (Morgan Netz)
2. Kelly Berstrom - $5,000 (Jake Henderson)
3. Julie Burkhard - $3,000 (Donna Chereck/Kitty DeKieffer)
4. Bob Chereck - $2,000 for the cycle (Donna Chereck/Kitty DeKieffer)
5. Darlene Stevenson - $2,000 (Donna Chereck/Kitty DeKieffer)
6. Marlene Small - $1,250 (Donna Chereck/Kitty DeKieffer)
7. Yvette Martinez - $1,000 (Donna Chereck/Kitty DeKieffer)
8. Dawn Wiese  - $500 (Sarah Lindsay/Phyllis Grissom/Mindy Tucker)
9. Catherine (Cate) Bibb - $200 (Cindy Stellhorn/Alicia Lee/Laura Doerre/Laura Locke)

10. Jen Daurora - $200 (Donna Chereck/Kitty DeKieffer)
11. Kathleen Butkiewicz - $200 (Donna Chereck/Kitty DeKieffer)
12. Syreen Goulmamine - $100 (Cindy Stellhorn/Alicia Lee/Laura Doerre/Laura Locke)
13. Victoria Williamson, $100 (Cindy Stellhorn/Alicia Lee/Laura Doerre/Laura Locke)
14. Virginia Houston, $100 (Cindy Stellhorn/Alicia Lee/Laura Doerre/Laura Locke)

New Donors

Mr. Kenneth File Delta Tau Delta 2/20/2025 $           261.00 Jack Kreman/Anthony Albanese

Ms. Jill Leach Gamma Phi Beta 2/20/2025 $           104.40 Tony Quandt

Ms. Kay Elam Alpha Omicron Pi 2/20/2025 $           261.00 Caroline Lazzara/Carole Jones/Andrea Dill/Gayle Fitzpatrick

Mr. Mick  McGill   2/20/2025 $        1,000.00 Morgan Netz

Ms. Susan McNeice Alpha Phi 2/20/2025 $           208.80 Susan Bevan/Elizabeth MeLampy

Ms. Lisa Youngers Kappa Alpha Theta 2/21/2025 $           104.40 Cindy Stellhorn/Laura Doerre/Alicia Lee

Ms. Margaret Purcell Delta Zeta 2/21/2025 $           522.00 Leslie Williams/Kathi Heatherly
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Mr. Aaron Parker Phi Kappa Psi 2/21/2025 $           261.00 Tony Quandt

Ms. Donna Chereck Alpha Chi Omega 2/21/2025 $           217.50 Donna Chereck/Kitty deKieffer

Ms. Camille Brannon Kappa Delta 2/21/2025 $        1,000.00 Shannon Campagna

Ms. Michele Merrick Alpha Chi Omega 2/22/2025 $             43.50 Donna Chereck/Kitty deKieffer

Ms. Ana  Schwab Kappa Alpha Theta 2/22/2025 $           522.00 Cindy Stellhorn/Laura Doerre/Alicia Lee

Ms. Kathleen Gaffin Alpha Chi Omega 2/22/2025 $           100.00 Donna Chereck/Kitty deKieffer

Ms. Laura Doerre Kappa Alpha Theta 2/22/2025 $        1,000.00 Cindy Stellhorn/Laura Doerre/Alicia Lee

Mr. Howard Pickett Sigma Nu 2/22/2025 $        1,000.00 Howard Pickett/Steve Ratterman

Ms. Susan Zabriskie Alpha Phi 2/23/2025 $           208.80 Susan Bevan/Elizabeth MeLampy

Ms. Susan Bonifield Alpha Omicron Pi 2/23/2025 $           522.00 Caroline Lazzara/Carole Jones/Andrea Dill/Gayle Fitzpatrick

Ms. Emily Bochy Kappa Delta 2/24/2025 $             50.00 Shannon Campagna

Mr. Michael Neill Alpha Tau Omega 2/24/2025 $             52.20 Wynn Smiley/Tom Schneider

Ms. Elizabeth Corridan Kappa Alpha Theta 2/24/2025 $           522.00 Cindy Stellhorn/Laura Doerre/Alicia Lee

Mr. Rich  Jungman Phi Sigma Kappa 2/24/2025 $        1,566.00 Morgan Netz

Ms. Cate Bibb Kappa Alpha Theta 2/24/2025 $               8.41 Cindy Stellhorn/Laura Doerre/Alicia Lee

Ms. Harriett Whipple Alpha Delta Pi 2/24/2025 $           208.80 Maureen Carnevale / Kelly Crompton / Milynn Mapalo / Kristen Soles McCrackin

Mr. Ben Satcher Jr. Kappa Alpha Order 2/25/2025 $        1,044.00 Jim Estes/Larry Wiese

Ms. Logan Yearsley Alpha Gamma Rho 2/25/2025 $           783.00 Rex Martin

Ms. Cate Bibb Kappa Alpha Theta 2/26/2025 $           104.40 Cindy Stellhorn/Laura Doerre/Alicia Lee

Ms. Yvette Martinez Alpha Chi Omega 2/26/2025 $           522.00 Donna Chereck/Kitty deKieffer

Mr. Bob Chereck Delta Tau Delta 2/26/2025 $        1,044.00 Donna Chereck/Kitty deKieffer

Mr. Kyle Yarawsky Delta Tau Delta 2/26/2025 $           261.00 Tony Quandt

Mr. Rex Martin Alpha Gamma Rho 2/26/2025 $           783.00 Rex Martin

Ms. Darlene Stevenson Alpha Chi Omega 2/26/2025 $        1,044.00 Donna Chereck/Kitty deKieffer

Mrs. Sarah Lindsay Delta Delta Delta 2/26/2025 $           783.00 Sarah Lindsay/Phyllis Grissom/Mindy Tucker

Ms. Stacey Cox Delta Delta Delta 2/26/2025 $           250.00 Sarah Lindsay/Phyllis Grissom/Mindy Tucker

Ms. Susannah White Alpha Delta Pi 2/26/2025 $           104.40 Maureen Carnevale / Kelly Crompton / Milynn Mapalo / Kristen Soles McCrackin

Mr. Jeffrey Stellhorn Sigma Phi Epsilon 2/15/2025 $        220.00 Cindy Stellhorn/Laura Doerre/Alicia Lee

Mrs. Cindy Stellhorn Kappa Alpha Theta 2/15/2025 $        220.00 Cindy Stellhorn/Laura Doerre/Alicia Lee
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Mrs. Cindy Stellhorn Kappa Alpha Theta 2/15/2025 $   10,000.00 Cindy Stellhorn/Laura Doerre/Alicia Lee

 

_______________
Kevin O'Neill
Partner | Bio

601 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001-3743
T: +1 202.942.6563 | M: +1 757.207.6002
Kevin.ONeill@arnoldporter.com
www.arnoldporter.com | LinkedIn

 

This communication may contain information that is legally privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, please note that any dissemination, distribution, or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Anyone who receives this message in error should notify the sender immediately by telephone or by return e-mail and delete it from his or her
computer.
___________________________________________
For more information about Arnold & Porter, click here:
http://www.arnoldporter.com
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